provision for impairment, represent the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk without taking into account any collateral or
other security obtained.

(c) Foreign exchange risk
The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk resulting in fl uctuations in the fair value and in future cash fl ows of its fi nancial
instruments due to a movement in foreign exchange rates of currencies other than the Group’s measurement currency.

It is the Group’s policy that hedging, as a percentage of net foreign exchange rate exposure, be maintained within the limits
of the foreign exchange risk management policy.

The Group has open currency options at balance date relating to highly probable forecast transactions. These options give
the Group the right to purchase foreign currencies at a specifi ed exchange rate if the actual exchange rate at expiry date of
the options is higher than the specifi ed rate.

Sensitivity analysis
A change in foreign exchange rates would result in a change in profi t as follows:

Sensitivity analysis
A change in interest rate on cash and short-term deposits would result in a change in profi t as follows:

2009
$’000

2008
$’000

2009
$’000

2008
$’000

Change in profi t:

   Increase in interest rate by 2% 371 98 346 85

   Decrease in interest rate by 2% (371) (98) (346) (85)

Consolidated Company

2009
$’000

2008
$’000

2009
$’000

2008
$’000

Change in profi t:

Increase of AUD to USD by 15% (6,576) (2,188) - -

Decrease of AUD to USD by 15% 6,576 2,960 - -

Increase of AUD to EUR by 15% (2,829) (23) - -

Decrease of AUD to EUR by 15% 2,829 30 - -

Consolidated Company

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2009

  Sirtex Annual Report 2009  53

The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the fi nancial assets and liabilities of the Group’s operations,
denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the operations. The foreign currency risk in the books of
the parent entity is considered immaterial and is therefore not shown.

Foreign Currency Call/ Put Options

The Group has European style call/ put options open at balance date relating to highly probable forecast transactions and
recognised fi nancial assets and fi nancial liabilities. These options consist of two components:
   1. The right to buy specifi ed amounts of AUD against foreign currencies in the future at specifi ed exchange rates.